ETAS ID: TM491334

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent		09/25/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARGOTEC LLC	
Street Address:	100 North Point Center East, Suite 600	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	SCHWEITZER-MAUDUIT INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	100 North Point Center East, Suite 600	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 30022	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	DELSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	100 North Point Center East, Suite 600	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3819124	ARGOBOND	
Registration Number:	4026874	ARGOEDGESEALPLUS	
Registration Number:	3819128	ARGOFLEX	
Registration Number:	3819126	ARGOGRAPH	
Registration Number:	3819125	ARGOGUARD	
Registration Number:	3819127	ARGOMED	
Registration Number:	4106444	ARGOMEDPLUS	
	•	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0826 900467451

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3815213	ARGOTEC URETHANE FILM & SHEET
Registration Number:	3819123	ARGOTHANE
Registration Number:	4308173	ENCAPSOLARCOOL
Registration Number:	4211451	GLOSS GUARD
Registration Number:	2438123	STEVENS URETHANE FILM.SHEET.TUBING
Registration Number:	1833836	VACUFLEX
Registration Number:	3680501	ALGINEX
Registration Number:	4643777	ALGINEX
Registration Number:	2284464	
Registration Number:	2095731	
Registration Number:	2058288	
Registration Number:	4505638	ENGINEERED FOR TOMORROW
Registration Number:	4505639	ENGINEERED FOR TOMORROW
Registration Number:	4511056	ENGINEERED FOR TOMORROW
Registration Number:	4068780	FLAXSTALK
Registration Number:	4505636	SWM
Registration Number:	4505637	SWM
Registration Number:	4044223	SWM
Registration Number:	4107692	SWM
Registration Number:	0910990	DELNET
Registration Number:	2192570	STRATEX
Registration Number:	2300773	DELPORE
Registration Number:	3482536	CORETEC
Registration Number:	3420711	CORETEC
Serial Number:	86081239	GLUCIGEN
Serial Number:	85393527	VITACAIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723408

Email: mramic@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mia Ramic King & Spalding LLP Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58708.015017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/S/ MIA RAMIC
SIGNATURE:	/S/ MIA RAMIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0827

DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=SWM - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (SWM_Argotec_Delstar)#page1.tif		
source=SWM - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (SWM_Argotec_Delstar)#page2.tif		
source=SWM - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (SWM_Argotec_Delstar)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0828

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** is made as of September 25, 2018 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") executed by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of ARGOTEC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>ArgoTec</u>"), SCHWEITZER-MAUDUIT INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Schweitzer</u>") and DELSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (together with ArgoTec and Schweitzer, each, individually, a "<u>Pledgor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Pledgors</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by the Pledgors in favor of the Administrative Agent, dated as of October 28, 2015, each Pledgor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing priority security interest in and to all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest in all Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks and all Proceeds (other than Excluded Property) of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2015 at Reel 5655, Frame 0404;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Pledgors as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, any capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Released Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Pledgors all of their rights, title and interest in the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0829

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Antie Focke

Title: Executive Director

REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0830

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

	REGISTRATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
	2 4 4 15 16 1	I due de la
Argotec LLC	3,819,124	Argobond ArgoEdgeSealPLUS
Argotec LLC	4,026,874	
Argolec LLC	3,819,128	Argofiex
Argotec LLC	3,819,126	Argograph
Argatec LLC	3,819,125	Argoguard
Argotec LLC	3,819,127	Argamed
Argotec LLC	4,106,444	ArgoMedPLUS (stylized)
Argotec LLC	3,815,213	Argotec Urethane Film and Sheet (stylized)
Argotec LLC	3,819,123	Argothane
Argotec LLC	4,308,173	Encapsolarcool
Argotec LLC	4,211,451	Gloss Guard
Argotec LLC	2,438,123	Stevens Urethane Film Sheet Tubing
Argetec LLC	1,833,836	Vacuflex
Schweitzer-Mauduit International Inc.	3680501	Alginex
Schweitzer-Mauduit International Inc.	4643777	Alginex
Schweitzer-Manduit International Inc.	2284464	Design S
Schweitzer-Mauduit International Inc.	2095731	DESIGN S (IN CL 16)
Schweitzer-Mauduit International Inc.	2058288	DESIGN S (IN CL 34)
Schweitzer-Manduit International Inc.	4505638	ENGINEERED FOR TOMORROW
Schweitzer-Manduit International Inc.	4505639	ENGINEERED FOR TOMORROW
Schweitzer-Manduit International Inc.	4511056	ENGINEERED FOR TOMORROW
Schweitzer-Mauduit International Inc.	4068780	Flaxstalk
Schweitzer-Mauduit International Inc.	4505636	SWM
Schweitzer-Mauduit International Inc.	4505637	SWM
Schweitzer-Mauduit International Inc.	4044223	SWM
Schweitzer-Mauduit International Inc.	4107692	SWM
DelStar Technologies, Inc.	0910990	Delnet
DelStar Technologies, Inc.	2192570	Stratex
DelStar Technologies, Inc.	2300773	Delpore
DelStar Technologies, Inc.	3482536	Coretec
DelStar Technologies, Inc.	3420711	Coretee

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
The state of the s		
Schweitzer-Mauduit International, Inc.	86/081,239	Glucigen
DelStar Technologies, Inc.	85/393,527	Vitacaire

3. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 09/25/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0831